

A Message from Career Services and Parent Career Network Internship Opportunities for USD Students

Dear USD Parents and Friends:

USD's Career Services offers a single point of contact for organizations interested in recruiting and hiring talented students from the University of San Diego for internships and full time positions. Our goal is to help further increase the experiences our students have before they graduate thereby producing more capable and prepared professional alumni.

The Parent Career Network (PCN) committee is an intermediary of the Parents' Association Board at USD that attempts to locate Torero parents such as you who may be able to assist in providing internship and job opportunities for USD students. In partnership with USD's Career Services, the PCN looks forward to connecting you to innovative career and talent solutions!

On that note we would like to inquire further as to your type of business and if you have any internship or employment opportunities that might be filled by a worthy USD student. If you have listed an intern or job posting with USD before, we thank you and invite you to post again. If not we hope you will join us in doing so this year.

Our Vision

The University of San Diego is a nationally preeminent Catholic university known for educating students with a strong interpersonal foundation who are globally competent, ethical leaders working and serving in our complex and changing world. Career Services provides assistance to all students, every step of the way, to strive for a successful and personally fulfilling life during the college years and after graduation from University of San Diego. Supported by the broad foundation provided by USD's liberal arts education, Career Services helps students to explore the intersections between their passions, their talents, and careers that allow them financial independence.

Our Students

- Enrollment: 8,321 undergraduate, paralegal, graduate and law students
- New Fall Entrance: 1,238 freshmen, 319 transfers, 690 graduate students, 243 J.D. law students
- Demographics: 33% minority students, 7% international students and ~48% from California
- Alumni: 61,075 living in all 50 states and 108 countries, with 70% living in California

- Recognized as a Community Engagement Institution by the Carnegie Foundation
- Awarded membership in Ashoka's Changemaker Campus Consortium
- Ranked by US News & World Report, Business Week, Aspen Institute, Kiplinger's, Best College Review, and others

Connect With Students

USD Career Services actively seeks to create partnerships with employers who offer opportunities to USD students and alumni. If you are interested in any of these following opportunities or have other ideas, please contact Robin Darmon, Director of Career Services, at careers@sandiego.edu or (619) 260-4654.

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

• Job and Internship Postings on Torerolink

Employers can post internships and jobs online at no charge via Torerolink, USD's online job board that is visible to both current students as well as alumni at: <u>https://usd-csm.symplicity.com/employers/</u>.

The Career Services team is also happy to post offers for you. Simply contact us at (619) 260-4654 or <u>careers@sandiego.edu</u>.

• On-Campus Recruiting and Interviews

Employers can request to interview current USD students and recent USD alumni on campus in our interviewing suites. For more information about this program, please contact our Recruiting Coordinator, Connie Wilson, via e-mail (conniew@sandiego.edu), or by phone at (619) 260-4654.

• Career Expo

On March 20, 2014, USD Career Services hosted our annual job fair, the Career Expo. This event welcomes 80+ companies from around the US to meet with our talented students. To learn more about this event, please call us at (619) 260-4654.

• Career Events

An array of events is strategically planned throughout the year that assists students in preparing for professional development and making connections with organizations and employers. See <u>http://www.sandiego.edu/careers/events/spring-2014.php</u> for a regularly updated list of on-going career events.

We appreciate your help in providing career experiences and opportunities to our students!

Sincerely,

Dan Doherty

Dan Doherty USD Parent 2016 Chair, Parent Career Network

Robin Darmon

Robin Darmon Director of Career Services University of San Diego